
 

Oxford Academy Athletics 2025-2026 

Coaches Contact Information 
 

 

FALL SEASON OF SPORT 

Sport    Coach    Email 

Girls Volleyball  Tanu Hsu   hsu_t@auhsd.us 

Girls Tennis   Nate Taylor   taylor_n@auhsd.us 

Boys Cross Country  David Clifton   clifton_d@auhsd.us 

Girls Cross Country  Randy Polk   polk_w@auhsd.us 

Girls Golf   Derek Vosskuhler  dvosskuhler@gmail.com 

 

WINTER SEASON OF SPORT 

Sport    Coach    Email 

Girls Basketball  Chris Masuno  chris.masuno@gmail.com 

Boys Basketball  Paul Thavornach  paulthav@gmail.com 

Girls Soccer   Bruce Conze   bruce.conze@att.net 

Boys Soccer   Robert Lopez  fantastic4lopez@verizon.net 

 

SPRING SEASON OF SPORT 

Sport    Coach    Email 

Baseball   Cory Williams  williams_co@auhsd.us 

Softball   David Clifton   clifton_d@auhsd.us 

Boys Golf   Derek Vosskuhler  dvosskuhler@gmail.com 

Boys Tennis   Nate Taylor   taylor_n@auhsd.us 

Boys Track and Field Stephen McJilton  mcjilton_s@auhsd.us 

Girls Track and Field Randy Polk   polk_w@auhsd.us 

Boys Volleyball  Tanu Hsu   hsu_t@auhsd.us 

Boys Swimming  Xavier Barnett  barnett_x@auhsd.us 

Girls Swimming  Xavier Barnett  barnett_x@auhsd.us 

 

High School Athletic Director 

David Clifton   clifton_d@auhsd.us 

 

Athletic Trainer Certified 

Courtney Flynn flynn_c@auhsd.us 
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